Resolution: Adoption of the CFMS Global Health Program Strategic Plan 2019 - 2022

WHEREAS the CFMS Global Health Program Strategic Plan 2016-2019 is now in its final year;

WHEREAS the CFMS Global Health Program has determined that there is a need for a Strategic Plan in order to guide future directions for the CFMS Global Health Program;

WHEREAS the CFMS has sought feedback from internal stakeholders regarding the formulation of the Strategic Plan, including Global Health Liaisons, National Officers, and others;

BIRT the CFMS AGM 2019 General Assembly adopt the proposed CFMS Global Health Program Strategic Plan 2019 – 2022;

BIFRT the CFMS Global Health Program prioritize addressing the strategic directions outlined in the Global Health Program Strategic Plan 2019-2022.

Financial Cost: \$0

Level of effort: Continuous on behalf of the Director of Global Health, Global Health National Officers, and those determined to be needed in the implementation of actions to address the strategic directions

Moved by: Michelle Quaye, Director of Global Health

Seconded by: Fatemeh Bakhtiari, Western Regional Director and Global Health Attaché